FAIR GROUNDS - January 1, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER

CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since November 1 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For

$30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In Their

EQUIBASE

Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and
1/2 Furlongs.) (Rail at 14 feet). (NW1 X)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Ova Charged - 1:01.90 - March 24, 2024)
Purse: $55,000

Includes: $4,000 Other Sources

Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $59,000

Value of Race: $55,240 1st $33,000, 2nd $11,000, 3rd $6,050, 4th $3,540, 5th $1,650
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:19 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

120ct25 *HAW?!
6Dec25 5FG?
26Sep25 8cD®
13Nov25 ‘DED’
310ct25 °cD*
150ct25 8IND®
8Feb25 “FG°
160ct25 °KEE®
6Dec25 5FG®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
11

Unbeatable (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)
Vesture (Concepcion, Axel)

Mega Magic (Graham, James)

Sassi D (Rodriguez, Jose)

Hit That Review (IRE) (Curtis, Ben)
This Time (Loveberry, Jareth)

Sight (Geroux, Florent)

Pharoah's Dynasty (Lopez, Paco)
I'm Wide Awake (Ortiz, Jose)

Fractional Times: 21.62 44.90 56.55

Split Times:

(23:28) (11:65) (6:32)

Run-Up: 87 feet Temporary Rail: 14 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Paul Tackett Revocable Trust

Owner: Polley, Bobby, Tackett, Chris, Twenty-Two Stable and Tackett, Paul
Trainer: West, Ethan
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Final Time: 1:02.87

Scratched Horse(s): One True Gentleman (Stewards), Silver Halo (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $226,857

Pgm Horse

11  Unbeatable

4 Vesture

1 Mega Magic

Win Place  Show
17.20 7.80 5.40
3.40 2.60

6.60

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Start 1/4
112
74

9

3l
6Head
4112
81/2
o1

51

Winning Numbers

11-4
11-4-1
11-4-1-5

1-5-11 (3 correct)

5-11

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
11/2

3Head
6Head
4112
1/2

51/2

Unbeatable, Bay Gelding, by Unified out of Joonbi, by Pollard's Vision. Foaled Apr 29, 2022 in Kentucky.

Payoff
27.30
141.30
187.95
60.90
37.40

Fin
1314
oNose
31 1/4
41
5Neck
6Nose
71
81/2

9

Pgm Horse Name
Unbeatable
Vesture

Mega Magic
Sassi D

=
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This Time
Sight
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I'm Wide Awake

Hit That Review (IRE)

Pharoah's Dynasty

Start
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1/4
112
74
98112
ql12
64
4212
g8
H1/2
53

3/8
4172
7314
g0 14
3l

63

22

g8 14
112

52

Str
11/2
72 3/4
95 1/4
3112
62 1/2
41 1/2
g4 3/
21/2

52

Fin
13/4
23/4
33/4
22

53

63 1/4
234
gl U4
94 3/4

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

7.60
1.70*
16.00
40.70
7.40
26.50
29.90
5.70
2.20

Comments

pace, held

7w, rallied, missed
trail, rally ins, miss
press, back, flatten
mid pack, evenly
ins, 4w, no rally

no impact

track3w, retreated
mid pack, outs, wknd

Pool
173,992
99,414
71,393
22,128
16,477

Trainers: 11 - West, Ethan; 4 - Calhoun, W.; 1 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 5 - Thomas, Lee; 3 - Walsh, Brendan; 2 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 9 -
Asmussen, Steven; 8 - Casse, Norm

Owners:

11 - Polley, Bobby, Tackett, Chris, Twenty-Two Stable and Tackett, Paul; 4 -Linda Juckette; 1 - Columbine Stable LLC; 5 - Elite Thoroughbred

Racing LLC; 3 - Andrew Farm, Mountmellick Farm and Lady Sheila Stable; 2 - Fraser, James A. and Jane N.; 6 - Claiborne Farm and Wilson
Family Stables, LLC; 9 - Smith, Billy G., Smith, Trevor, Guthrie, Patrick D. and Lykins, Christopher J.; 8 - AJ Suited Racing Stable LLC, July
Cavalry Racing, Turman, Frank and Blieden, Mark;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
UNBEATABLE expeditiously ran to the lead, continued under pressure, opened up a couple lengths in the upper stretch, narrowly held off driving foes at the

wire. VESTURE settled off the pace, angled out seven wide at the top of the stretch, showed a rally that just missed. MEGA MAGIC settled back to be the
early trailer, rallied well along the inside of the stretch that came up just short. SASSI D pressed the early pace from the inside, backed off going into the
turn, held position down the stretch. HIT THAT REVIEW (IRE) found position around the middle of the pack, finished evenly. THIS TIME was rated along the
inside, tipped out four wide at the quarter, unable to rally. SIGHT raced off the pace, made no impact. PHAROAH'S DYNASTY tracked the pace three wide,
retreated in the final furlong. I'M WIDE AWAKE raced in the middle of the pack, angled towards the outside of the stretch, weakened.
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