FAIR GROUNDS - January 1, 2026 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since November 1 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than \$40,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) (Rail at 14 feet). (NW1 X)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Ova Charged - 1:01.90 - March 24, 2024)

Purse: \$55,000

Includes: \$4,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$59,000

Value of Race: \$55,240 1st \$33,000, 2nd \$11,000, 3rd \$6,050, 4th \$3,540, 5th \$1,650

Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:19 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Oct25 3HAW1	11	Unbeatable (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)	120 Lb	9	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}	7.60	pace, held
6Dec25 ⁵ FG ²	4	Vesture (Concepcion, Axel)	120 L	4	7	7^{4}	7 ⁵	7 ²	2 ^{Nose}	1.70*	7w, rallied, missed
26Sep25 8CD3	1	Mega Magic (Graham, James)	120 Lb	1	8	9	9	9	3 ^{1 1/4}	16.00	trail, rally ins, miss
13Nov25 ⁷ DED ⁷	5	Sassi D (Rodriguez, Jose)	117 L bf	5	4	3 ¹	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹	40.70	press, back, flatten
31Oct25 5CD4	3	Hit That Review (IRE) (Curtis, Ben)	120 Lb	3	6	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	7.40	mid pack, evenly
15Oct25 8IND5	2	This Time (Loveberry, Jareth)	120 Lb	2	5	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Nose}	26.50	ins, 4w, no rally
8Feb25 ⁴ FG ⁵	6	Sight (Geroux, Florent)	120 L	6	9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	29.90	no impact
16Oct25 ⁵ KEE ⁵	9	Pharoah's Dynasty (Lopez, Paco)	120 L bf	8	3	21	2 ^{1/2}	21	8 ^{1/2}	5.70	track3w, retreated
6Dec25 ⁵ FG ³	8	I'm Wide Awake (Ortiz, Jose)	120 L	7	2	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	9	2.20	mid pack, outs, wknd

Fractional Times: 21.62 44.90 56.55 Final Time: 1:02.87

Split Times: (23:28) (11:65) (6:32) **Run-Up:** 87 feet **Temporary Rail:** 14 feet

Winner: Unbeatable, Bay Gelding, by Unified out of Joonbi, by Pollard's Vision. Foaled Apr 29, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Paul Tackett Revocable Trust

Owner: Polley, Bobby, Tackett, Chris, Twenty-Two Stable and Tackett, Paul

Trainer: West, Ethan

Scratched Horse(s): One True Gentleman (Stewards), Silver Halo (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$226,857

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Unbeatable	17.20	7.80	5.40	\$1.00 Exacta	11-4	27.30	173,992
4	Vesture		3.40	2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	11-4-1	141.30	99,414
1	Mega Magic			6.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	11-4-1-5	187.95	71,393
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-5-11 (3 correct)	60.90	22,128
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-11	37.40	16,477

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
11	Unbeatable	1	11/2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}
4	Vesture	7	7^{4}	7 ^{3 1/4}	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	2 ^{3/4}
1	Mega Magic	8	9 ^{8 1/2}	9 ^{9 1/4}	9 ^{5 1/4}	3 ^{3/4}
5	Sassi D	4	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	31 1/2	4 ²
3	Hit That Review (IRE)	6	64	6 ³	6 ² 1/2	5 ³
2	This Time	5	4 ² 1/2	4 ²	4 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{3 1/4}
6	Sight	9	88	88 1/4	8 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{3 1/4}
9	Pharoah's Dynasty	3	21/2	21/2	21/2	8 ⁴ 1/4
8	I'm Wide Awake	2	5 ³	5 ²	5 ²	9 ^{4 3/4}

Trainers: 11 - West, Ethan; 4 - Calhoun, W.; 1 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 5 - Thomas, Lee; 3 - Walsh, Brendan; 2 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 9 -

Asmussen, Steven; 8 - Casse, Norm

Owners: 11 - Polley, Bobby, Tackett, Chris, Twenty-Two Stable and Tackett, Paul; 4 -Linda Juckette; 1 - Columbine Stable LLC; 5 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 3 - Andrew Farm, Mountmellick Farm and Lady Sheila Stable; 2 - Fraser, James A. and Jane N.; 6 - Claiborne Farm and Wilson Family Stables, LLC; 9 - Smith, Billy G., Smith, Trevor, Guthrie, Patrick D. and Lykins, Christopher J.; 8 - AJ Suited Racing Stable LLC, July

Cavalry Racing, Turman, Frank and Blieden, Mark;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

UNBEATABLE expeditiously ran to the lead, continued under pressure, opened up a couple lengths in the upper stretch, narrowly held off driving foes at the wire. VESTURE settled off the pace, angled out seven wide at the top of the stretch, showed a rally that just missed. MEGA MAGIC settled back to be the early trailer, rallied well along the inside of the stretch that came up just short. SASSI D pressed the early pace from the inside, backed off going into the turn, held position down the stretch. HIT THAT REVIEW (IRE) found position around the middle of the pack, finished evenly. THIS TIME was rated along the inside, tipped out four wide at the quarter, unable to rally. SIGHT raced off the pace, made no impact. PHAROAH'S DYNASTY tracked the pace three wide, retreated in the final furlong. I'M WIDE AWAKE raced in the middle of the pack, angled towards the outside of the stretch, weakened.